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TY 2021‐2022 Intrastate Toll Free Originating End Office Access Service Rate Calculations

Intrastate Tariff 
Section

Interstate Tariff 
Section USOC

Intrastate and Interstate Toll Free Usage‐Based Originating End Office 
Access Service Rate Elements 

Unit of 
Demand 

(e.g., MOU)

6/30/2020 
Intrastate Toll 
Free Rate

6/30/2020 
Interstate Toll 
Free Rate

 7/1/2019 ‐ 
6/30 2020 

Intrastate Toll 
Free 

Originating 
Units 

Intrastate 
Price‐Out 

with 
6/30/2020 
Toll Free 
Rates and 
7/1/2019 ‐ 
6/30/2020 

Units

Interstate 
Price‐Out 

with 
6/30/2020 
Toll Free 
Rates and 
7/1/2019 ‐ 
6/30/2020 

Units
Price‐Out 
Difference

7/1/2021 
Proposed 

Intrastate Toll 
Free Rate

Input Input Input Input (Note 1) Input Input Input  Input  F*H G*H (I‐J) Input (Note 2)
** TOLL FREE ORIGINATING END OFFICE ACCESS SERVICE  **

Originating Carrier Common Line
3.8 3.10.1 Carrier Common Line ‐ Originating MOU $0.000000 $0.000000 14,511,914 0 0 0 $0.000000

0 0 0

Originating Local Switching
6.8.2 6.8.2 Local Switching ‐ LS1 & LS2 MOU $0.001402 $0.001342 14,512,371 20,346 19,476 871 $0.001342
6.8.2 6.8.2 Local Switching Feature Group Transitional MOU $0.000849 $0.000604 0 0 0 0 $0.000604
6.8.2 6.8.2 Local Switching Basic Service Arrangement MOU $0.000849 $0.000604 0 0 0 0 $0.000604

Shared EO Port MOU $0.001663 $0.001663 5,849,382 9,728 9,728 0 $0.001663
30,074 29,203 871

Originating Other (e.g., information surcharge, Transport or Residual 
Interconnection Charges)

Information Surcharge MOU $0.000000 $0.000000 765,171 0 0 0 $0.000000
0 0 0

Toll Free Database Query
6.8.8 6.8.8 Basic Toll Free Access Query MOU $0.005183 $0.005177 600,735 3,114 3,110 4 $0.004248

POTS Translation MOU $0.000000 $0.000000 0 0 0 0 $0.000000
Multiple Desitnation Routing MOU $0.000499 $0.000499 60,957 30 30 0 $0.000000
Six Digit Master Number List Turnaround MOU $0.003652 $0.003652 0 0 0 0 $0.000000

3,144 3,140 4

Originating Tandem Switched Access
6.8.1 6.8.1 Tandem Switched Transport Fixed per MOU MOU $0.000108 $0.000120 6,869,384 742 824 ‐82 $0.000000
6.8.1 6.8.1 Tandem Switched Transport Per Mile per MOU MOU $0.000008 $0.000008 6,869,384 55 55 0 $0.000000
6.8.1 6.8.1 Tandem Switching MOU $0.001004 $0.001062 3,009,132 3,021 3,196 ‐175 $0.001000
6.8.1 6.8.1 Tandem End Office Mux MOU $0.000018 $0.000018 6,007,707 108 108 0 $0.000000
6.8.1 6.8.1 Host Remote Fixed per MOU MOU $0.001028 $0.000901 5,024,595 5,165 4,527 638 $0.000000
6.8.1 6.8.1 Host Remote per Mile per MOU MOU $0.000022 $0.000019 5,024,595 111 95 15 $0.000000

9,202 8,806 396

Note 1:  Enter one rate element per line under the relevant category.  Insert rows as necessary.

Note 2:  Reduce intrastate toll free originating end office rates so that they are equal to interstate toll free originating end office rates and reflect the interstate rate structure if cell K30 is greater than 0.
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